
ID Country Surname First name Email adress Institute
1 Austria Kristöfel Ferdinand ferdinand.kristoefel@bfw.gv.at BFW
2 Belgium Hardy Frédéric Université Catholique de Louvain (UCL)
3 Belgium Braem Steve steve.braem@uclouvain.be Université Catholique de Louvain (UCL)
4 Belgium Jonard Mathieu mathieu.jonard@uclouvain.be Université Catholique de Louvain (UCL)
5 Belgium Roskams Peter peter.roskams@inbo.be Research Institute for Nature and Forests (INBO)
6 Belgium De Geest Luc luc.degeest@inbo.be Research Institute for Nature and Forests (INBO)
7 Belgium Sioen Geert geert.sioen@inbo.be Research Institute for Nature and Forests (INBO)
8 Belgium De Haeck Tuur arthur.dehaeck@inbo.be Research Institute for Nature and Forests (INBO)
9 Cyprus Soteriou Soteris aaristarchos@fd.moa.gov.cy Cyprus Forestry Department
10 Denmark Thomson Iben Margrete IMT@life.ku.dk Forest & Landscape, University of Copenhagen
11 Estonia Apuhtin Vladislav vladislav.apuhtin@metsad.ee Estonian Environment Information Centre
12 Estonia Ounap Heino heino.ounap@metsad.ee Estonian Environment Information Centre
13 Germany Hilbrig Lutz lutz.hilbrig@vti.bund.de vTi -Institute of Forest Ecology and Forest Inventory
14 Germany Ziegler Christoph christoph.ziegler@lanuv.nrw.de Landesamt für Natur, Umwelt und Verbraucherschutz Nordrhein-Westfalen (LANUV)
15 Germany Engels Friedrich Friedrich.Engels@wald-rlp.de Forschungsanstalt für Waldoekologie und Forstwirtschaft (FAWF) Rheinland-Pfalz
16 Germany Dammann Inge inge.dammann@nw-fva.de NW-FVA
17 Germany Naumann Maria Maria.Naumann@lwf.bayern.de Bayerische Landesanstalt für Wald und Forstwirtschaft (LWF)
18 Greece Voulala Maria mv@fria.gr Forest Research Institute of Athens
19 Finland Nevalainen Seppo seppo.nevalainen@metla.fi Finnish Forest Research Institute (METLA)
20 Ireland Harrington Fiona Fiona.Harrington@coillte.ie Coillte
21 Italy Parisi Giuseppi g.parisi@corpoforestale.it Corpo Forestale dello Stato
22 Italy Bussotti Filippo filippo.bussotti@unifi.it LINNAEAMBIENTE RA srl
23 Italy Feducci Matteo deviltora@alice.it LINNAEAMBIENTE RA srl
24 Lithuania Beniusis Ricardas ricardasben@yahoo.com Lithuanian State Forest Service
25 Netherlands Schoonderwoerd Henny schoonderwoerd@silve.nl Silve
26 Norway Timmermann Volkmar tiv@skogoglandskap.no Norwegian Institute for Forest and Landscape
27 Romania Neagu Stefan biometrie@icas.ro ICAS
28 Romania Chira Danut chira@rdsbv.ro ICAS Forest Research & Management Institute
29 Slovakia Gubka Andrej gubka@nlcsk.org National Forest Centre - Forest Research Institute Zvolen
30 Slovakia Longauerová Valéria longauerova@nlcsk.org National Forest Centre - Forest Research Institute Zvolen
31 Spain Garcia Paloma at_pgarciaf@mma.es Directorate General Nature and Forest Policy
32 Spain Osorno Oscar oscarosorno@tecmena.com TECMENA S.L
33 Spain Manzano Maria Jose esma@esmasl.com ESMA S.L.
34 Sweden Wulff Sören Soren.wulff@srh.slu.se SLU, Swedish University of Agricultural Sciences
35 Turkey Karakaş Ahmet ahmet@kavak.gov.tr Poplar and Fast Growing Tree Species Research Institute
36 Turkey Yeni Sungur Mehmet sungurmehmetyeni@ogm.gov.tr General Directorate of Forestry 
37 Turkey Özçankaya Ikbal Meltem meltemdu@hotmail.com Aegean Forest Research Institute
38 Turkey Toprak Özgür ozgurtoprak@ogm.gov.tr General Directorate of Forestry
39 Turkey Özkan Serdar serdarozkan@ogm.gov.tr General Directorate of Forestry


